
Elms (4-4) -vs- Cornell College (5-5)
3/12/2026 at Davenport, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Logan Gannon (1-1)
Loss: Justin Saad (0-2)
HBP: Justin Saad, Brady Petto
PB: None
 
Start: 5:30 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Elms 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Cornell College 0 0 3 0 1 0 X 4 4 2

Elms 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Osella lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Raynel Rodriguez cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Eliam Martinez dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brycen Diaz 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Andrew Ciaglo ss 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Noah Scanlon-Dean rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 3
Manny Essley 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Alex Baeta c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Colin Faber 2b 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Justin Saad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Ziegler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Petto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 1 0 3 18 5

E: Justin Saad (1)

Cornell College 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caleb Smith dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Garrett Roehl 3b 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Jackson Hill cf/lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Luke Hull rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jimmy Moltini 2b 2 0 1 2 1 0 3
Jamison Martine 1b 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Jasper Hancox lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Thomas Hunt ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Janiel Cotto cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Max Mohapp ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Seth Lopez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Elias Diaz c 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Logan Gannon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 4 4 3 8 5 10

2B: Garrett Roehl (1)
SH: Garrett Roehl (1); Jimmy Moltini (1)
SB: Garrett Roehl (1)
HBP: Luke Hull (2)
E: Garrett Roehl (1); Max Mohapp (1)

Elms IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justin Saad (L, 0-2) 3.0 2 3 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 10 16 3 3 –
Ryan Ziegler 2.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 10 2 2 –
Brady Petto 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 3 0 –
Totals 4 4 4 8 5 1 0 2 0 20 32 8 5

Cornell College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Gannon (W, 1-1) 7.0 1 1 0 3 18 3 0 0 0 24 27 2 1 –
Totals 1 1 0 3 18 3 0 0 0 24 27 2 1



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Elms - Top of 1st ELM COR
Anthony Osella struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Raynel Rodriguez walked (0-0). 0 0
Raynel Rodriguez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Eliam Martinez struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Brycen Diaz struck out looking (0-0). 0 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 1st ELM COR
Caleb Smith walked (0-0). 0 0
Garrett Roehl out at first 1b to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Caleb Smith advanced to second. 0 0
Jackson Hill struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Luke Hull popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Elms - Top of 2nd ELM COR
Andrew Ciaglo struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Noah Scanlon-Dean singled to second base (0-0). 0 0
Noah Scanlon-Dean advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Manny Essley struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Alex Baeta struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 2nd ELM COR
Jimmy Moltini walked (0-0). 0 0
Jamison Martine flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Jasper Hancox lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Max Mohapp struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Elms - Top of 3rd ELM COR
Colin Faber reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 0 0
Colin Faber advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Anthony Osella walked (0-0). 0 0
Raynel Rodriguez reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Anthony Osella
advanced to third; Colin Faber scored, unearned. 1 0
Eliam Martinez fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Brycen Diaz struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Andrew Ciaglo walked (0-0). 1 0
Noah Scanlon-Dean struck out looking (0-0). 1 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 3rd ELM COR
Elias Diaz singled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Caleb Smith struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Garrett Roehl walked (0-0); Elias Diaz advanced to second. 1 0
Elias Diaz advanced to third on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Garrett Roehl stole second. 1 0
Garrett Roehl advanced to third on a wild pitch; Elias Diaz scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Jackson Hill walked (0-0). 1 1
Luke Hull hit by pitch (0-0); Jackson Hill advanced to second. 1 1
Jimmy Moltini singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Luke Hull advanced to second; Jackson Hill advanced to
third; Garrett Roehl scored. 1 2
Jamison Martine grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Jimmy Moltini advanced to second; Luke Hull advanced to
third; Jackson Hill scored. 1 3
Jasper Hancox grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3



Elms - Top of 4th ELM COR
Manny Essley struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 1 3
Alex Baeta grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3
Colin Faber struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Cornell College - Bottom of 4th ELM COR
Ryan Ziegler to p for Justin Saad. 1 3
Max Mohapp struck out swinging (0-0). 1 3
Elias Diaz struck out looking (0-0). 1 3
Caleb Smith grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 3

Elms - Top of 5th ELM COR
Anthony Osella struck out swinging (0-0). 1 3
Raynel Rodriguez struck out swinging (0-0). 1 3
Eliam Martinez struck out looking (0-0). 1 3

Cornell College - Bottom of 5th ELM COR
Garrett Roehl doubled to center field (0-0). 1 3
Jackson Hill lined out to cf (0-0). 1 3
Luke Hull singled, bunt (0-0); Garrett Roehl advanced to third. 1 3
Jimmy Moltini grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Luke Hull advanced to second; Garrett Roehl
scored. 1 4
Jamison Martine walked (0-0). 1 4
Thomas Hunt pinch hit for Jasper Hancox. 1 4
Thomas Hunt walked (0-0); Jamison Martine advanced to second; Luke Hull advanced to third. 1 4
Seth Lopez pinch hit for Max Mohapp. 1 4
Seth Lopez fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 4

Elms - Top of 6th ELM COR
Jasper Hancox to lf for Thomas Hunt. 1 4
Max Mohapp to ss for Seth Lopez. 1 4
Jackson Hill to lf. 1 4
Janiel Cotto to cf for Jasper Hancox. 1 4
Brycen Diaz lined out to cf (0-0). 1 4
Andrew Ciaglo struck out swinging (0-0). 1 4
Noah Scanlon-Dean struck out swinging (0-0). 1 4

Cornell College - Bottom of 6th ELM COR
Brady Petto to p for Ryan Ziegler. 1 4
Elias Diaz walked (0-0). 1 4
Caleb Smith flied out to lf (0-0). 1 4
Garrett Roehl walked (0-0); Elias Diaz advanced to second. 1 4
Jackson Hill flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4
Luke Hull hit by pitch (0-0); Garrett Roehl advanced to second; Elias Diaz advanced to third. 1 4
Jimmy Moltini lined out to rf (0-0). 1 4

Elms - Top of 7th ELM COR
Manny Essley struck out swinging (0-0). 1 4
Alex Baeta struck out swinging (0-0). 1 4
Colin Faber struck out looking (0-0). 1 4

Cornell College - Bottom of 7th ELM COR



 


